of chronic homelessness (32% of all individuals surveyed). For the 74 family households 
experiencing houselessness, 10 (14%) met the definition of chronic homelessness. 

Thirty-four (34) family head of households with a total of 40 children aged 0-17, and three-
hundred seventy-five (375) individuals experienced houselessness in Missoula on the night of 
2024 PIT survey.

Point in Time data has its limitations. While Missoula’s efforts are robust, both at the shelter 
level and in collaboration with organizations providing street outreach, PIT consistently under-